ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR JUNE 2020

Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date

Inspections*** *0 *13 1047 236
Follow-up Inspections *0 *13 245 158
Consultations *0 *2 100 18
Temporary Events Issued 1 *3 141 34
Temporary Event Inspections *0 *0 77 10
Plan Reviews 3 3 27 20
Pre-opening Inspections *0 *2 27 11
New Establishments *0 *8 33 23
Closed Establishments 2 *0 18 19
Complaints Received 26 *50 113 152
Complaints Investigated 25 *49 118 144
Complaints Closed 17 *32 117 93

*Low inspection activity due to Covid-19 lockdown



Date End
06/23/2020
06/05/2020
06/15/2020

6/5/2020
6/8/2020
6/5/2020
6/30/2020

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
OPEN ESTABLISHMENTS - JUNE 2020

Establishment Name
OBSCURITY

STARBUCKS COFFEE #2650
HEY SUGAR

SOY AND LOU ON THE GO BREW
FITNESS 21

RHYNO'S ROADSIDE

FESTI BOWLS LLC

Address

113 W NORTH ST
835 S RANDALL RD
507 S3RD ST

PUSHCART

50 INDUSTRIAL DR UNIT 102
MOBILE VENDOR

33 W NEW YORK ST

City
ELBURN

ST CHARLES
GENEVA

KANE COUNTY
GILBERTS
KANE COUNTY
AURORA



KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - JUNE 2020

Date End Name / Company Mailing Address Mailing Address City
None to report



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS JUNE 2020

WELL STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Well Permits Issued 4 7 9 22
Permitted Wells Inspected 4 1 36 16
Abandoned Well Sealed 8 3 19 17
Complaints Received 0 0 1 0
Complaints Closed 0 2 2 2

SEPTIC STATISTICS

Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date

Permit Issued 7 5 41 25
Installation Inspections 4 9 19 22
Complaints Received 4 2 16 13
Complaints Closed 0 1 16 2




June 2020

LEAD SURVEY PREVIOUS THIS PRIOR YEAR YEAR TO
DESCRIPTION MONTH MONTH TO DATE DATE

New Cases

Follow-up Inspections *00 *06 95 59
Cases Closed 04 *00 15 18
Administrative Hearings 00 00 06 03
Court Complaints Filed 00 00 00 00

* No inspections conducted due to Covid-19 lockdown



Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY

May 2020 June 2020 July 2020 YTD
20 23 4 78
DISTRICT ~ COMPLAINT ~ LASTACTION  LASTACTION  peposimion
09 Household Waiting for 6/28/2020 Open
Garbage Response to Letter
05 Nodous Wegsy | ToLow U 6/29/2020 Open
Inspection
05 Overgrown Close Case 6/17/2020 Closed
Residential Yard
. Waiting for
07 7/1/2020 Open
Farking Response to Letter P
09 Parking Response to Letter 7/13/2020 Open
Sent
Open Burning -
10 Appropriate Close Case 7/9/2020 Closed
Materials
Failed Septic.lllegal
11 Discharge/No Assign Inspector 6/5/2020 Open
Permit
Overgrown Response to Letter
6/15/2020 O
11 Residential Yard Sent pen
Failed Septiclllegal .
12 Discharge/No Mlscellan'eou's 6/5/2020 Open
. Communication
Permit
12 Ove'rgrO\{vn Waiting for 6/2/2020 Open
Residential Yard Response to Letter
12 Parking Close Case 6/30/2020 Closed
12 Parking Response to Letter 6/29/2020 Open
Sent
14 Noxious Weeds  'Vaiting for 7/1/2020 Open
Response to Letter
14 Overgrown Select Property 21712020 Open

Residential Yard

Maintenance Letter



15

16

18

18

18

18

22

22

Noxious Weeds

Overgrown
Residential Yard

Household
Garbage

Overgrown
Residential Yard

Overgrown
Residential Yard

Overgrown
Residential Yard

Overgrown
Residential Yard

Storage of Junk

Close Case
Waiting for
Response to Letter

Close Case

Close Case
Waiting for
Response to Letter

Response to Letter
Sent

Miscellaneous
Communication

Response to Letter
Sent

7/13/2020 12:04:38 PM

716/2020

7/10/2020

6/30/2020

7/9/2020

6/26/2020

7/9/2020

6/29/2020

6/30/2020

Closed

Open

Closed

Closed

Open

Open

Open

Open



