ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR JUNE 2020

	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Inspections***	*0	*13	1047	236
Follow-up Inspections	*0	*13	245	158
Consultations	*0	*2	100	18
Temporary Events Issued	1	*3	141	34
Temporary Event Inspections	*0	*0	77	10
Plan Reviews	3	3	27	20
Pre-opening Inspections	*0	*2	27	11
New Establishments	*0	*8	33	23
Closed Establishments	2	*0	18	19
Complaints Received	26	*50	113	152
Complaints Investigated	25	*49	118	144
Complaints Closed	17	*32	117	93

*Low inspection activity due to Covid-19 lockdown

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT OPEN ESTABLISHMENTS - JUNE 2020

Date End	Establishment Name	Address	City
06/23/2020	OBSCURITY	113 W NORTH ST	ELBURN
06/05/2020	STARBUCKS COFFEE #2650	835 S RANDALL RD	ST CHARLES
06/15/2020	HEY SUGAR	507 S 3RD ST	GENEVA
6/5/2020	SOY AND LOU ON THE GO BREW	PUSHCART	KANE COUNTY
6/8/2020	FITNESS 21	50 INDUSTRIAL DR UNIT 102	GILBERTS
6/5/2020	RHYNO'S ROADSIDE	MOBILE VENDOR	KANE COUNTY
6/30/2020	FESTI BOWLS LLC	33 W NEW YORK ST	AURORA

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - JUNE 2020

Date End Name / Company None to report Mailing Address

Mailing Address City

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS JUNE 2020

WELL STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Well Permits Issued	4	7	9	22
Permitted Wells Inspected	4	1	36	16
Abandoned Well Sealed	8	3	19	17
Complaints Received	0	0	1	0
Complaints Closed	0	2	2	2
SEPTIC STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Permit Issued	7	5	41	25
Installation Inspections	4	9	19	22
Complaints Received	4	2	16	13
Complaints Closed	0	1	16	2

June 2020						
LEAD SURVEY PREVIOUS THIS PRIOR YEAR YEAR TO DESCRIPTION MONTH MONTH TO DATE DATE						
New Cases	*00	*00	17	11		
Follow-up Inspections	*00	*06	95	59		
Cases Closed	04	*00	15	18		
Administrative Hearings	00	00	06	03		
Court Complaints Filed	00	00	00	00		

* No inspections conducted due to Covid-19 lockdown

Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY				
May 2020	June 2020	July 2020	YTD	
20	23	4	78	

DISTRICT	COMPLAINT	LAST ACTION	LAST ACTION DATE	DEPOSITION
09	Household Garbage	Waiting for Response to Letter	6/28/2020	Open
05	Noxious Weeds	Follow up Inspection	6/29/2020	Open
05	Overgrown Residential Yard	Close Case	6/17/2020	Closed
07	Parking	Waiting for Response to Letter	7/1/2020	Open
09	Parking	Response to Letter Sent	7/13/2020	Open
10	Open Burning - Appropriate Materials	Close Case	7/9/2020	Closed
11	Failed Septic.Illegal Discharge/No Permit	Assign Inspector	6/5/2020	Open
11	Overgrown Residential Yard	Response to Letter Sent	6/15/2020	Open
12	Failed Septic.Illegal Discharge/No Permit	Miscellaneous Communication	6/5/2020	Open
12	Overgrown Residential Yard	Waiting for Response to Letter	6/2/2020	Open
12	Parking	Close Case	6/30/2020	Closed
12	Parking	Response to Letter Sent	6/29/2020	Open
14	Noxious Weeds	Waiting for Response to Letter	7/1/2020	Open
14	Overgrown Residential Yard	Select Property Maintenance Letter	7/7/2020	Open

15	Noxious Weeds	Close Case	7/6/2020	Closed
16	Overgrown Residential Yard	Waiting for Response to Letter	7/10/2020	Open
18	Household Garbage	Close Case	6/30/2020	Closed
18	Overgrown Residential Yard	Close Case	7/9/2020	Closed
18	Overgrown Residential Yard	Waiting for Response to Letter	6/26/2020	Open
18	Overgrown Residential Yard	Response to Letter Sent	7/9/2020	Open
22	Overgrown Residential Yard	Miscellaneous Communication	6/29/2020	Open
22	Storage of Junk	Response to Letter Sent	6/30/2020	Open

7/13/2020 12:04:38 PM